Control plan Tripod WAV Conversion Date: 06-02-2023 COP-09e
COP control EU type-approval Page: 1 of 4 Revision: 00
COP-09e-controlplan-Tripod-XFKT_Rev00_060223
Type approval number:
    e4*2018/858*00116*00
(Renault Kangoo / Mercedes-Benz Citan)
Type   (Stage 1): □ RFK □ MFK
Variant (Stage 2): □ RWA □ MWA

- EC-WVTA number     RFK
                                     MFK
- type designation/VIN
- GVW       (Table 1-item 2.8)
- axle load front / rear (2.9)
 check CoC Stage 1:
- VIN (chassis number)
- type/variant/version
- WVTA extension number
e.g.
e2*2018/858*00001
e2*2018/858*00014
VF1RFK/W1VT?E
1595 kg
1150 / 1100 kg
VF1RFK/W1VT?E
RFKRKAMA6…1..
*07 / *04
0.2 Conversion Manual: latest version? Kangoo / Citan Rev. …..??
0.3 Stage 2: manufacturer’s plate Tripod
check type plate Stage 2:
- EC-WVTA number
- type
- GVW and GCW
- axle loads unmodified?
- correct position?
e4*2018/858*00116
XFKT
– / 0 kg
–
RH side B-pillar?
 Note: Stage 2 CoC and manufacturer’s plate to be supplied by Tripod after completion of this
CoP control plan  please check details above and inform Tripod in case of any deviations!
G1 NOISE LEVEL RDW-51R-0123074
XFKT
(Kangoo / Citan)
Nr. Inspection items ECE R51 Acceptance standa rd: Ref. / Nr. Check
1.1 Exhaust system: correct fitment? no deviations from WVTA
drawings* / BoM,    petrol:
diesel:
# Hom-001-FKL1
N/A
1.2 Exhaust silencer(s): correct type? check marking: OEM
 Note:   engine & gearbox type covered by TVV check (item 0.1),
tyre dimensions & noise reducing measures unmodified in Stage 2.
A14 FUEL TANK RDW-34R-0123073
XFKT
(Kangoo / Citan)
Nr. Inspection items ECE R34 Acceptance standard: Ref. / Nr. Check
3.1 Fuel tank: correct dimensions / material?
no deviations from WVTA
drawings* / BoM
# Hom-031-FKL1
3.2 Fuel tank: correct fitment and position?
Tank protection fitted?
# Hom-030-FKL1
3.3 Fuel supply lines: correct configuration? petrol:
diesel:
# Hom-033-FKL1
N/A
3.4 Fuel vapour valve: correct type? check marking: GT Dev.Corp 201-1
 Note:  fuel cap, filler pipe and further accessories unmodified in Stage 2.
Control plan Tripod WAV Conversion Date: 06-02-2023 COP-09e
COP control EU type-approval Page: 3 of 4 Revision: 00
COP-09e-controlplan-Tripod-XFKT_Rev00_060223
A12 REAR UNDERRUN PROTECTION RDW-58R-0123075
XFKT
(Kangoo / Citan)
Nr. Inspection items ECE R58 Acceptance standard: Ref. / Nr. Check
3.5 Rear bumper: dimensions OK? no deviations from
WVTA drawing:
Hom-081-FKL1
3.6 Height above ground level  height ≤  55 cm